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Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount
Rental Expenses
JFE Rental Expenses

JFE Rental Real Estate Taxes
Check 08/27/03 7061 Hampshire County Sh... FNB Bank 800.00
Check 08/18/04 7476 Hampshire County Sh... rental FNB Bank 804.02
Check 08/28/05 1153 Hampshire County Sh... JFE/rental USAA checking ... 814.12
Check 08/24/06 8089 Hampshire County Sh... rental FNB Bank
Check 08/24/06 8096 Hampshire County Sh... rental FNB Bank 804.02
Bill 08/07/07 Hampshire County Sh... N River 1 acre ... Accounts Payable 965.48
Check 10/01/08 240 Hampshire County Sh... Ticket 7277  JF... Bank of Romney 1,021.19
Check 09/29/09 260 Hampshire County Sh... JFE property tax Bank of Romney 1,011.30
Check 09/29/10 278 Hampshire County Sh... Ticket 7329 JF... Bank of Romney 1,020.68
Check 09/28/11 Hampshire County Sh... Bank of Romney 971.17
Check 09/18/12 Hampshire County Sh... 2012 property t... Bank of Romney 870.48
Check 09/03/13 346 Hampshire County Sh... JFE full year pr... Bank of Romney 815.48
Check 08/28/14 415 Hampshire County Sh... Tkt7523 2014 ... Bank of Romney 828.66
Check 08/31/15 455 Hampshire County Sh... CHECK #455 Bank of Romney 789.94
Check 08/28/16 477 Hampshire County Sh... 2016 full year ... Bank of Romney 816.42
Check 10/15/16 481 Hampshire County Sh... 2016 Q3 lodgin... Bank of Romney 149.30
Check 08/21/17 504 Hampshire County Sh... CHECK #504 Bank of Romney 815.32
Check 08/29/18 443 Hampshire County Sh... CHECK #443 Bank of Romney 815.58
Check 08/20/19 462 Hampshire County Sh... CHECK #462 Bank of Romney 807.72
Check 09/04/20 496 CHECK #496 Bank of Romney 810.86
Check 08/12/21 462 Hampshire County Sh... CHECK #462 Bank of Romney 1,026.80
Check 08/30/22 524 Hampshire County Sh... CHECK #524 Bank of Romney 1,030.50

Total JFE Rental Real Estate Taxes 17,789.04

Total JFE Rental Expenses 17,789.04

Total Rental Expenses 17,789.04

TOTAL 17,789.04
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Type Date Name Memo Paid Amount
Rental Expenses
JFE Rental Expenses

JFE Rental Repairs
Check 05/18/23 CAN Improvement & ... painting, caulking 131.64
Check 04/07/23 CAN Improvement & ... painting, caulking 40.00
Check 12/31/22 Dickie Lahman assist guests with power outage, drain water system 100.00
Check 11/09/22 Paypal for grill heat tent parts 27.77
Check 10/24/22 D & D Plumbing replace master toilet 397.50
Check 08/30/22 CAN Improvement & ... painting, caulking 80.00
Credi... 08/06/22 Hometown Solutions sand, sanding belts 26.45
Credi... 08/06/22 Hometown Solutions 58.71
Credi... 07/18/22 Hometown Solutions duplicate keys, sanding block 22.23
Credi... 07/07/22 Hometown Solutions wasp, ant & roach poison 19.58
Check 06/10/22 CAN Improvement & ... painting, caulking 126.88
Check 05/09/22 D & D Plumbing replace toilet guts, hall bathroom 212.74
Credi... 05/06/22 Hometown Solutions deck cleaner, LED bulb, toilet drop-ins 30.37
Credi... 04/28/22 Hometown Solutions toilet flappers 12.70
Check 03/25/22 D & D Plumbing clear tub drain 279.84
Check 03/08/22 CAN Improvement & ... Drywall repairs 200.00
Check 02/10/22 CAN Improvement & ... 75.00
Check 01/10/22 CAN Improvement & ... deposit on materials & labor 1,000.00
Check 10/28/21 CAN Improvement & ... culvert repair 50.00
Check 10/14/21 Dave Hubbard replace cabinet hinges, align doors, trim above dis... 276.00
Check 09/30/21 CAN Improvement & ... screen doors, vanity light, mailbox 60.00
Credi... 09/30/21 Hometown Solutions light switch replacement 8.47
Credi... 09/28/21 Home Depot vanity light, mouse repellent 46.03
Credi... 09/17/21 GHP Group Inc. replace grill drip pan & grease cup 38.93
Check 08/05/21 Hometown Solutions mesh for ends of culvert 7.94
Check 06/30/21 Hometown Solutions antislip tape for wheelchair ramp 14.83
Credi... 06/12/21 Hometown Solutions 13.76
Credi... 06/10/21 Hometown Solutions replacement door knobsets 33.90
Credi... 05/28/21 Hometown Solutions doublewall 12' culvert 180.19
Check 05/10/21 Lowe's ACH WITHDRAWAL PAYPAL INST XFER ID: HO... 74.62
Credi... 05/10/21 Lowe's replacement screen doors 124.21
Credi... 05/08/21 Lowe's replacement screen doors 124.21
Credi... 04/05/21 Lowe's screen spline, tape, reflectors, caulk 33.79
Check 03/23/21 D & D Plumbing replace tub faucet assembly 433.98
Credi... 03/23/21 Lowe's return bifold door 14.64
Check 03/11/21 Bob Ramsay electric receptacles 60.00
Check 03/04/21 CAN Improvement & ... 44.87
Credi... 01/28/21 Lowe's bifold door 69.41
Check 01/22/21 CAN Improvement & ... trim, install bifold door 20.00
Credi... 01/11/21 Lowe's return bifold door (85.29)
Check 01/11/21 Paypal Home Depot bifold door 71.46
Credi... 01/07/21 Lowe's bifold door 85.29
Credi... 11/26/20 Amazon.com return of bunkie board (56.40)
Credi... 10/21/20 Amazon.com queen bed frame 105.98
Credi... 10/16/20 Amazon.com bed risers 15.89
Credi... 10/13/20 Amazon.com shower splash guard 13.77
Credi... 10/07/20 Hometown Solutions return GFCI outlets (39.19)
Credi... 10/01/20 Hometown Solutions GFCI outlets 39.19
Credi... 09/29/20 Amazon.com Toshiba microwave 95.39
Credi... 09/27/20 Overstock.com queen memory foam mattress 312.90
Credi... 09/26/20 Hometown Solutions return antislip tape for wheelchair ramp (18.85)
Credi... 09/25/20 Lowe's antislip tape for wheelchair ramp 34.66
Credi... 09/22/20 Hometown Solutions 23.08
Credi... 09/21/20 Hometown Solutions wood filler, mouse block sealant, sandpaper 21.27
Check 09/03/20 Bob Ramsay door frame repairs 250.00
Credi... 06/25/20 Hometown Solutions antislip tape for wheelchair ramp 14.83
Credi... 06/24/20 Woodland Direct chimney cap 112.81
Check 06/22/20 CAN Improvement & ... re-shingle JFE roof 560.00
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Type Date Name Memo Paid Amount
Check 06/22/20 CAN Improvement & ... roofing nails reimbursement 84.79
Credi... 06/19/20 Hometown Solutions shingles for JFE 1,335.38
Check 05/09/20 Power Concepts Inv. 43676 svc call, replace thermostat 168.83
Check 04/30/20 D & D Plumbing replace well pressure tank 456.00
Credi... 04/07/20 Lowe's replacement bifold closet doors 153.74
Credi... 03/26/20 Hometown Solutions refund for septic tank riser (95.38)
Credi... 03/26/20 Jolin Concrete septic tank riser 111.30
Credi... 03/24/20 Hometown Solutions septic tank riser/cover/sealant 100.67
Check 02/21/20 Bob Ramsay flooring installation 375.00
Credi... 02/19/20 Lowe's replacement floodlight 49.69
Credi... 02/17/20 Overstock.com 4 carpet runners 86.45
Credi... 02/12/20 Hometown Solutions replacement tp bracket 13.77
Credi... 02/10/20 Lowe's qtr round molding for bedroom floors 49.61
Check 01/14/20 Bob Ramsay master bedroom flooring installation 300.00
Credi... 01/13/20 Hometown Solutions trim paint 20.13
Gene... 01/11/20 Cefarino Delgado remove carpet from JFE master 60.00
Credi... 01/10/20 Lowe's vapor barrier 14.56
Credi... 12/28/19 Michaels silk flowers 9.06
Check 11/04/19 D & D Plumbing replace kitchen faucet 172.80
Check 10/28/19 Mark Smith CHECK 480 125.00
Check 10/16/19 D & D Plumbing CHECK #496 235.06
Check 10/11/19 Dickie Lahman CASHED CHECK #505 60.00
Credi... 09/24/19 Home Depot screen repairs 18.29
Credi... 09/21/19 Lowe's flooring 993.82
Check 06/13/19 Bob Ramsay CHECK #467 50.00
Credi... 06/06/19 Hometown Solutions interior paint 37.09
Credi... 06/01/19 Lowe's replacement floodlight 42.08
Credi... 05/31/19 Hometown Solutions mesh for under JFE 27.55
Check 05/30/19 D & D Plumbing replace water heater 821.50
Check 05/28/19 Hometown Solutions staples for mesh under house 3.70
Credi... 05/21/19 Hometown Solutions mothballs, mulch, Home Defense 41.93
Credi... 05/14/19 Hometown Solutions sealant, plastic net for under house 43.42
Check 05/07/19 Hometown Solutions turnbuckle for sliding screen 10.59
Credi... 04/30/19 Hometown Solutions carpenter bee spray, screws 6.87
Check 04/22/19 Hometown Solutions duplicate front door key 3.99
Credi... 04/11/19 Hometown Solutions JFE hose & nozzle 47.68
Check 04/10/19 Hometown Solutions appliance bulb 2.33
Credi... 03/24/19 Home Depot gas grill, vanity light bulgs 172.63
Credi... 03/23/19 Hometown Solutions replace front door lockset 31.79
Check 03/18/19 Hometown Solutions carpenter bee spray 10.59
Credi... 03/18/19 Target replacement mattress pad 17.12
Check 03/15/19 CAN Improvement & ... toilet, gutter 120.00
Check 03/02/19 Hometown Solutions nuts & bolts for bed frame 3.64
Check 01/24/19 Bob Ramsay laundry light fixture repair 60.00
Gene... 01/24/19 Dickie Lahman repair sofabed springs 30.00
Credi... 01/21/19 Hometown Solutions JFE interior semigloss, mouse bait 21.40
Check 01/15/19 D & D Plumbing clear master bath drain 69.00
Credi... 01/10/19 Hometown Solutions 74.18
Credi... 12/17/18 Hometown Solutions contact cement for kitchen laminate 10.59
Credi... 12/06/18 Home Depot formica 55.60
Credi... 10/25/18 Wayfair bed skirts 64.97
Credi... 10/08/18 Lowe's gas grill burner tube 15.74
Check 09/04/18 R. J.'s Appliance Repair appliance repair 119.24
Credi... 08/21/18 Lowe's replacement closet door panels 57.10
Credi... 08/15/18 Lowe's stainless steel cleaner 5.23
Credi... 01/09/18 Hometown Solutions replacement doorknob for middle bedroom 12.71
Credi... 11/14/17 Eastern Building Supply plywood for fascia repair 30.02
Credi... 10/31/17 Eastern Building Supply insulation supports 21.36
Credi... 10/31/17 Hometown Solutions insulation & support wires 10.59
Credi... 10/20/17 Hometown Solutions insulation & support wires 48.80
Credi... 09/30/17 Hometown Solutions insulation & support wires 45.07
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Credi... 09/29/17 Hometown Solutions insulation & support wires 52.96
Credi... 09/16/17 Hometown Solutions insulation & support wires 23.40
Credi... 08/15/17 Rockler Woodworking ... Amazon store, drawer handle 6.98
Credi... 08/14/17 Lowe's return of flooring refund 17.77
Credi... 08/12/17 Hometown Solutions LED bulbs 19.99
Credi... 08/01/17 D & D Plumbing replace well pump Inv. 1093 1,179.75
Credi... 08/01/17 Lowe's replacement bi-fold doors, softsoap refill, sponges 116.31
Credi... 07/28/17 Hometown Solutions address sign 24.37
Check 07/13/17 Hometown Solutions toilet flapper 5.72
Credi... 06/29/17 Lowe's return of flooring refund (156.57)
Credi... 06/21/17 Hometown Solutions paint, fluorescent bulbs 33.36
Check 06/16/17 D & D Plumbing CHECK #496 107.06
Credi... 06/11/17 Lowe's gutter guards 66.67
Credi... 05/27/17 Hometown Solutions wood filler, silicone spray, screen, screen handle 20.42
Credi... 05/18/17 Hometown Solutions wood filler, silicone spray, screen, screen handle 105.99
Credi... 05/16/17 Lowe's laminate flooring 3,388.54
Credi... 05/09/17 Lowe's flooring strip 91.50
Credi... 05/06/17 Wayfair chair 221.99
Credi... 05/03/17 Lowe's drawer slides for island 71.00
Credi... 05/02/17 Hometown Solutions wood filler, silicone spray, screen, screen handle 21.90
Credi... 05/01/17 Hometown Solutions wood filler, silicone spray, screen, screen handle 10.59
Credi... 04/11/17 Lowe's return refund on broken light fixture (10.49)
Credi... 04/11/17 Zulily quilts for JFE 58.93
Credi... 10/14/16 Lowe's grill cover, 18.50
Credi... 09/08/16 Home Depot JFE replacement screen net 8.98
Credi... 09/05/16 Hometown Solutions deck stain 42.39
Credi... 08/16/16 Hometown Solutions screen door paint 22.24
Check 08/13/16 Family dollar light bulbs 7.42
Credi... 08/06/16 Macy's replace utensils 31.79
Credi... 07/21/16 Lowe's mulch, grill brush, garbage bags, replacement grill ... 127.00
Credi... 07/21/16 TJ Maxx set queen sheets, kitchen towel bar 41.00
Check 07/20/16 Bob Ramsay hang front screen door, power wash deck 200.00
Credi... 06/27/16 Lowe's replacement sliding screen door 62.13
Credi... 06/09/16 Lowe's screen door & hardware 44.07
Check 03/25/16 Bob Ramsay repair doors 325.00
Credi... 01/04/16 Best Buy tv stand 74.19
Check 12/24/15 Victoria Gallery 40" Magnavox TV 229.77
Check 10/28/15 Family dollar replace pillows 14.84
Credi... 09/10/15 DailySale.com 2 all season blankets 48.00
Credi... 08/15/15 Amazon.com refund twin box spring cover (26.17)
Check 08/07/15 D & D Plumbing CHECK #453 282.12
Credi... 08/02/15 Amazon.com mattress & box spring covers 72.94
Check 04/27/15 Bob Ramsay reimbursement for plumbing parts 27.42
Credi... 02/16/15 Lowe's replacement vanity sink for master bathroom (gues... 83.19
Check 12/26/14 Victoria Gallery cotton blankets for JFE 64.00
Check 10/21/14 R. J.'s Appliance Repair CHECK #420 104.94
Credi... 10/13/14 Lowe's exterior porch light, Tp holder, replacement shower... 137.81
Credi... 10/13/14 Walmart replacement microwave 53.01
Credi... 08/20/14 Sure Fit slipcover for wingback chair 95.94
Check 06/14/14 Jo-Ann fabric for curtains 31.60
Credi... 06/11/14 Kohl's bedding & blankets 152.61
Check 05/22/14 D & D Plumbing 102.82
Credi... 04/07/14 Michaels fake flowers for JFE decor 22.56
Credi... 03/27/14 Kmart pillow covers, temporary shades, foam tape for AC 30.45
Check 06/20/13 Jim Wysopal refinish sewing side table 50.00
Check 05/29/13 Tony Epperhart electric repairs 75.00
Check 05/24/13 Jim Wysopal repair bedside table leg & chair 10.00
Credi... 04/26/13 Bed Bath & Beyond replacement sheets & blankets (mice damage) 72.57
Credi... 04/26/13 Michaels fake flowers for JFE decor 12.98
Credi... 03/23/13 Bed Bath & Beyond curtain ties, replacement sheet 44.05
Check 03/21/13 Ebay PayPal --replacement DISH remote for JFE 14.95
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Credi... 09/14/12 return of 1 flat sheet (15.74)
Credi... 09/02/12 Bed Bath & Beyond twin fitted sheets, double mattress pad, thermal bla... 81.84
Check 06/19/12 R. J.'s Appliance Repair replace dryer elec cord 109.64
Gene... 03/24/12 Food Lion artificial flowers 8.43
Credi... 01/30/12 L&M Market dryer vent ducting 27.38
Check 09/29/11 R. J.'s Appliance Repair repair stove burners 102.80
Credi... 06/22/11 Target set pillow protectors 4.20
Credi... 06/22/11 TJ Maxx 2 pillows, oven mitts 15.06
Check 06/08/11 Eastern Building Supply exterior trim paint 12.67
Credi... 06/03/11 Lowe's screen door & hardware 27.16
Check 05/29/11 Michael Hasty adjust cabinet doors, trim dishwasher, drywall repa... 150.00
Credi... 05/14/11 Michaels JFE flowers 18.61
Credi... 04/06/11 Dillon's Furniture replace twin bed mattresses 209.88
Check 02/08/11 McKee's HVAC LLC. refrigerator repair part 81.04
Gene... 01/28/11 Target replacement pillows & SoftScrub 13.63
Credi... 01/22/11 Target set twin quilts 53.98
Check 01/04/11 McKee's HVAC LLC. refrigerator auto defrost timer replacement 189.04
Check 12/23/10 Nancy Pfaff kitchen faucet from Lowe's 50.00
Check 12/10/10 Nancy Pfaff lockset from Eastern 36.03
Check 12/10/10 Nancy Pfaff prehung door from Lowe's for master BR 206.03
Gene... 12/09/10 Michael Hasty drywall repair 100.00
Gene... 10/19/10 Michael Hasty dryer venting 40.00
Gene... 09/22/10 L&M Market flourescent bulbs 4.64
Check 09/17/10 R. J.'s Appliance Repair washer leak 74.20
Check 05/24/10 McKee's HVAC LLC. refrigerator switch replacement 157.68
Gene... 08/08/09 Walmart laundry detergent & facial tissue 21.40
Check 06/30/09 Tony Epperhart VOID: replace ceiling fan
Credi... 05/17/09 Lowe's ceiling fan 73.00
Credi... 01/03/09 jo-anne's fabrics fabric to cover bolsters for headboard, holiday dec... 24.71
Gene... 12/28/08 Lowe's chandelier light bulbs & trash bags 14.49
Credi... 12/28/08 Ross Stores 2 bolsters 16.78
Gene... 12/22/08 Linens 'N Things Roman shades 10.04
Credi... 11/12/08 Circuit City DT converter Bos 24.00
Credi... 09/26/08 Walmart replacement DVD player 29.88
Gene... 06/25/08 Solenberger Co. replace sliding door handle 22.25
Gene... 05/07/08 jo-anne's fabrics dining chair seats fabric 7.88
Credi... 04/10/08 Bed Bath & Beyond queen comforter set for MB 47.68
Gene... 03/22/08 mattress warehouse queen bed frame 57.74
Credi... 03/22/08 Michaels photo frames 16.47
Credi... 01/03/08 Radio Shack portable phone battery 15.74
Gene... 08/24/07 Lowe's toilet bolt covers, grill replacement burner, doorknob 44.33
Credi... 08/18/07 Linens 'N Things queen sheets & blanket. Hercules Hooks 78.72
Credi... 08/18/07 Linens 'N Things credit (8.40)
Credi... 08/18/07 Linens 'N Things queen sheets & blanket. Hercules Hooks (7.35)
Gene... 08/18/07 Lowe's toilet bolt covers 2.39
Credi... 08/18/07 Target Trutech DVD player 31.49
Credi... 08/15/07 Lowe's grill cover, replacement grill burner 54.89
Check 07/12/07 R. J.'s Appliance Repair washer control knob replacement 89.67
Gene... 07/06/07 Walmart coasters 1.98
Credi... 03/19/07 mattress warehouse double bed frame 31.49
Credi... 02/10/07 Circuit City replace TV remote 13.65
Check 01/17/07 Melinda's Frame Shop repair frames 15.90
Check 06/27/06 R. J.'s Appliance Repair Refrigerator repair 68.90
Gene... 04/08/06 Michaels replacement silk flowers 5.09
Credi... 05/06/05 Sears return hot water heater connection kit (15.74)
Check 05/05/05 D & D Plumbing install replacement water heater 110.00
Credi... 05/04/05 Sears hot water heater connection kit 15.74
Credi... 04/22/05 Sears H2O connection kit 13.64
Gene... 04/14/05 Romney Electrical Su... valve & thermostat 18.82
Check 04/06/05 Friends of Hampshire ... floral/candle arrangement 24.50
Credi... 02/16/05 Lowe's paint 83.50

Just Far Enough Getaway
07/29/23 Account QuickReport

All Transactions

Page 4

DocuSign Envelope ID: 7FBA4A43-39EA-4B49-B0CB-8FE37222D458



Type Date Name Memo Paid Amount
Credi... 02/02/05 Value City Replacement bedspread sr mpaster bedroom 42.52
Credi... 01/27/05 Lowe's grout, tools, paint 58.36
Credi... 10/10/04 Target twin bedspreads 107.99
Check 08/01/04 C & G Discount lampshade for den 3.50
Credi... 07/03/04 Romney Auction VCR/DVD recorder cables 36.26
Credi... 11/20/03 Lowe's caulk 4.53
Credi... 11/12/03 Lowe's corner cushions 2.51
Credi... 07/23/03 Lowe's paint 54.85
Credi... 04/13/03 Kmart 23.14
Credi... 04/10/03 Rite Aid flowers 10.56
Credi... 04/03/03 Lowe's 156.13
Credi... 03/28/03 Lowe's paint, spackle, tape, corner guards 105.48
Credi... 03/26/03 Lowe's Paint 18.43
Credi... 03/15/03 Lowe's paint 15.64
Credi... 03/04/03 Kmart 32.84
Check 01/31/03 A-Plus Plumbing replace pressure tank 296.68
Credi... 01/04/03 Lowe's 119.99
Credi... 09/24/02 Target lampshade 26.11
Credi... 09/02/02 Lowe's TV antenna &roto 12.65
Credi... 08/10/02 Belk bedspread 62.69
Credi... 08/10/02 Walmart 2 mattress pads 29.18
Credi... 08/06/02 Walmart towels, sham, ruffle, range bowls 103.07
Credi... 07/30/02 Lowe's TV antenna &rotor 158.76
Credi... 07/30/02 mattress warehouse twin mattresses/box springs 209.00

Total JFE Rental Repairs 26,067.24

Total JFE Rental Expenses 26,067.24

Total Rental Expenses 26,067.24

TOTAL 26,067.24

Just Far Enough Getaway
07/29/23 Account QuickReport

All Transactions

Page 5

DocuSign Envelope ID: 7FBA4A43-39EA-4B49-B0CB-8FE37222D458



Type Date Name Memo Paid Amount
Rental Expenses
JFE Rental Expenses

JFE Rental Repairs
Credi... 09/14/12 return of 1 flat sheet (15.74)
Credi... 04/11/17 Lowe's return refund on broken light fixture (10.49)
Check 11/09/22 Paypal for grill heat tent parts 27.77
Check 01/31/03 A-Plus Plumbing replace pressure tank 296.68
Credi... 08/02/15 Amazon.com mattress & box spring covers 72.94
Credi... 08/15/15 Amazon.com refund twin box spring cover (26.17)
Credi... 09/29/20 Amazon.com Toshiba microwave 95.39
Credi... 10/13/20 Amazon.com shower splash guard 13.77
Credi... 10/16/20 Amazon.com bed risers 15.89
Credi... 10/21/20 Amazon.com queen bed frame 105.98
Credi... 11/26/20 Amazon.com return of bunkie board (56.40)
Credi... 04/10/08 Bed Bath & Beyond queen comforter set for MB 47.68
Credi... 09/02/12 Bed Bath & Beyond twin fitted sheets, double mattress pad, thermal bla... 81.84
Credi... 03/23/13 Bed Bath & Beyond curtain ties, replacement sheet 44.05
Credi... 04/26/13 Bed Bath & Beyond replacement sheets & blankets (mice damage) 72.57
Credi... 08/10/02 Belk bedspread 62.69
Credi... 01/04/16 Best Buy tv stand 74.19
Check 04/27/15 Bob Ramsay reimbursement for plumbing parts 27.42
Check 03/25/16 Bob Ramsay repair doors 325.00
Check 07/20/16 Bob Ramsay hang front screen door, power wash deck 200.00
Check 01/24/19 Bob Ramsay laundry light fixture repair 60.00
Check 06/13/19 Bob Ramsay CHECK #467 50.00
Check 01/14/20 Bob Ramsay master bedroom flooring installation 300.00
Check 02/21/20 Bob Ramsay flooring installation 375.00
Check 09/03/20 Bob Ramsay door frame repairs 250.00
Check 03/11/21 Bob Ramsay electric receptacles 60.00
Check 08/01/04 C & G Discount lampshade for den 3.50
Check 03/15/19 CAN Improvement & ... toilet, gutter 120.00
Check 06/22/20 CAN Improvement & ... re-shingle JFE roof 560.00
Check 06/22/20 CAN Improvement & ... roofing nails reimbursement 84.79
Check 01/22/21 CAN Improvement & ... trim, install bifold door 20.00
Check 03/04/21 CAN Improvement & ... 44.87
Check 09/30/21 CAN Improvement & ... screen doors, vanity light, mailbox 60.00
Check 10/28/21 CAN Improvement & ... culvert repair 50.00
Check 01/10/22 CAN Improvement & ... deposit on materials & labor 1,000.00
Check 02/10/22 CAN Improvement & ... 75.00
Check 03/08/22 CAN Improvement & ... Drywall repairs 200.00
Check 06/10/22 CAN Improvement & ... painting, caulking 126.88
Check 08/30/22 CAN Improvement & ... painting, caulking 80.00
Check 04/07/23 CAN Improvement & ... painting, caulking 40.00
Check 05/18/23 CAN Improvement & ... painting, caulking 131.64
Gene... 01/11/20 Cefarino Delgado remove carpet from JFE master 60.00
Credi... 02/10/07 Circuit City replace TV remote 13.65
Credi... 11/12/08 Circuit City DT converter Bos 24.00
Check 05/05/05 D & D Plumbing install replacement water heater 110.00
Check 05/22/14 D & D Plumbing 102.82
Check 08/07/15 D & D Plumbing CHECK #453 282.12
Check 06/16/17 D & D Plumbing CHECK #496 107.06
Credi... 08/01/17 D & D Plumbing replace well pump Inv. 1093 1,179.75
Check 01/15/19 D & D Plumbing clear master bath drain 69.00
Check 05/30/19 D & D Plumbing replace water heater 821.50
Check 10/16/19 D & D Plumbing CHECK #496 235.06
Check 11/04/19 D & D Plumbing replace kitchen faucet 172.80
Check 04/30/20 D & D Plumbing replace well pressure tank 456.00
Check 03/23/21 D & D Plumbing replace tub faucet assembly 433.98
Check 03/25/22 D & D Plumbing clear tub drain 279.84
Check 05/09/22 D & D Plumbing replace toilet guts, hall bathroom 212.74
Check 10/24/22 D & D Plumbing replace master toilet 397.50
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Credi... 09/10/15 DailySale.com 2 all season blankets 48.00
Check 10/14/21 Dave Hubbard replace cabinet hinges, align doors, trim above dis... 276.00
Gene... 01/24/19 Dickie Lahman repair sofabed springs 30.00
Check 10/11/19 Dickie Lahman CASHED CHECK #505 60.00
Check 12/31/22 Dickie Lahman assist guests with power outage, drain water system 100.00
Credi... 04/06/11 Dillon's Furniture replace twin bed mattresses 209.88
Check 06/08/11 Eastern Building Supply exterior trim paint 12.67
Credi... 10/31/17 Eastern Building Supply insulation supports 21.36
Credi... 11/14/17 Eastern Building Supply plywood for fascia repair 30.02
Check 03/21/13 Ebay PayPal --replacement DISH remote for JFE 14.95
Check 10/28/15 Family dollar replace pillows 14.84
Check 08/13/16 Family dollar light bulbs 7.42
Gene... 03/24/12 Food Lion artificial flowers 8.43
Check 04/06/05 Friends of Hampshire ... floral/candle arrangement 24.50
Credi... 09/17/21 GHP Group Inc. replace grill drip pan & grease cup 38.93
Credi... 09/08/16 Home Depot JFE replacement screen net 8.98
Credi... 12/06/18 Home Depot formica 55.60
Credi... 03/24/19 Home Depot gas grill, vanity light bulgs 172.63
Credi... 09/24/19 Home Depot screen repairs 18.29
Credi... 09/28/21 Home Depot vanity light, mouse repellent 46.03
Credi... 08/16/16 Hometown Solutions screen door paint 22.24
Credi... 09/05/16 Hometown Solutions deck stain 42.39
Credi... 05/01/17 Hometown Solutions wood filler, silicone spray, screen, screen handle 10.59
Credi... 05/02/17 Hometown Solutions wood filler, silicone spray, screen, screen handle 21.90
Credi... 05/18/17 Hometown Solutions wood filler, silicone spray, screen, screen handle 105.99
Credi... 05/27/17 Hometown Solutions wood filler, silicone spray, screen, screen handle 20.42
Credi... 06/21/17 Hometown Solutions paint, fluorescent bulbs 33.36
Check 07/13/17 Hometown Solutions toilet flapper 5.72
Credi... 07/28/17 Hometown Solutions address sign 24.37
Credi... 08/12/17 Hometown Solutions LED bulbs 19.99
Credi... 09/16/17 Hometown Solutions insulation & support wires 23.40
Credi... 09/29/17 Hometown Solutions insulation & support wires 52.96
Credi... 09/30/17 Hometown Solutions insulation & support wires 45.07
Credi... 10/20/17 Hometown Solutions insulation & support wires 48.80
Credi... 10/31/17 Hometown Solutions insulation & support wires 10.59
Credi... 01/09/18 Hometown Solutions replacement doorknob for middle bedroom 12.71
Credi... 12/17/18 Hometown Solutions contact cement for kitchen laminate 10.59
Credi... 01/10/19 Hometown Solutions 74.18
Credi... 01/21/19 Hometown Solutions JFE interior semigloss, mouse bait 21.40
Check 03/02/19 Hometown Solutions nuts & bolts for bed frame 3.64
Check 03/18/19 Hometown Solutions carpenter bee spray 10.59
Credi... 03/23/19 Hometown Solutions replace front door lockset 31.79
Check 04/10/19 Hometown Solutions appliance bulb 2.33
Credi... 04/11/19 Hometown Solutions JFE hose & nozzle 47.68
Check 04/22/19 Hometown Solutions duplicate front door key 3.99
Credi... 04/30/19 Hometown Solutions carpenter bee spray, screws 6.87
Check 05/07/19 Hometown Solutions turnbuckle for sliding screen 10.59
Credi... 05/14/19 Hometown Solutions sealant, plastic net for under house 43.42
Credi... 05/21/19 Hometown Solutions mothballs, mulch, Home Defense 41.93
Check 05/28/19 Hometown Solutions staples for mesh under house 3.70
Credi... 05/31/19 Hometown Solutions mesh for under JFE 27.55
Credi... 06/06/19 Hometown Solutions interior paint 37.09
Credi... 01/13/20 Hometown Solutions trim paint 20.13
Credi... 02/12/20 Hometown Solutions replacement tp bracket 13.77
Credi... 03/24/20 Hometown Solutions septic tank riser/cover/sealant 100.67
Credi... 03/26/20 Hometown Solutions refund for septic tank riser (95.38)
Credi... 06/19/20 Hometown Solutions shingles for JFE 1,335.38
Credi... 06/25/20 Hometown Solutions antislip tape for wheelchair ramp 14.83
Credi... 09/21/20 Hometown Solutions wood filler, mouse block sealant, sandpaper 21.27
Credi... 09/22/20 Hometown Solutions 23.08
Credi... 09/26/20 Hometown Solutions return antislip tape for wheelchair ramp (18.85)
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Credi... 10/01/20 Hometown Solutions GFCI outlets 39.19
Credi... 10/07/20 Hometown Solutions return GFCI outlets (39.19)
Credi... 05/28/21 Hometown Solutions doublewall 12' culvert 180.19
Credi... 06/10/21 Hometown Solutions replacement door knobsets 33.90
Credi... 06/12/21 Hometown Solutions 13.76
Check 06/30/21 Hometown Solutions antislip tape for wheelchair ramp 14.83
Check 08/05/21 Hometown Solutions mesh for ends of culvert 7.94
Credi... 09/30/21 Hometown Solutions light switch replacement 8.47
Credi... 04/28/22 Hometown Solutions toilet flappers 12.70
Credi... 05/06/22 Hometown Solutions deck cleaner, LED bulb, toilet drop-ins 30.37
Credi... 07/07/22 Hometown Solutions wasp, ant & roach poison 19.58
Credi... 07/18/22 Hometown Solutions duplicate keys, sanding block 22.23
Credi... 08/06/22 Hometown Solutions sand, sanding belts 26.45
Credi... 08/06/22 Hometown Solutions 58.71
Check 05/24/13 Jim Wysopal repair bedside table leg & chair 10.00
Check 06/20/13 Jim Wysopal refinish sewing side table 50.00
Check 06/14/14 Jo-Ann fabric for curtains 31.60
Gene... 05/07/08 jo-anne's fabrics dining chair seats fabric 7.88
Credi... 01/03/09 jo-anne's fabrics fabric to cover bolsters for headboard, holiday dec... 24.71
Credi... 03/26/20 Jolin Concrete septic tank riser 111.30
Credi... 03/04/03 Kmart 32.84
Credi... 04/13/03 Kmart 23.14
Credi... 03/27/14 Kmart pillow covers, temporary shades, foam tape for AC 30.45
Credi... 06/11/14 Kohl's bedding & blankets 152.61
Gene... 09/22/10 L&M Market flourescent bulbs 4.64
Credi... 01/30/12 L&M Market dryer vent ducting 27.38
Credi... 08/18/07 Linens 'N Things queen sheets & blanket. Hercules Hooks 78.72
Credi... 08/18/07 Linens 'N Things credit (8.40)
Credi... 08/18/07 Linens 'N Things queen sheets & blanket. Hercules Hooks (7.35)
Gene... 12/22/08 Linens 'N Things Roman shades 10.04
Credi... 07/30/02 Lowe's TV antenna &rotor 158.76
Credi... 09/02/02 Lowe's TV antenna &roto 12.65
Credi... 01/04/03 Lowe's 119.99
Credi... 03/15/03 Lowe's paint 15.64
Credi... 03/26/03 Lowe's Paint 18.43
Credi... 03/28/03 Lowe's paint, spackle, tape, corner guards 105.48
Credi... 04/03/03 Lowe's 156.13
Credi... 07/23/03 Lowe's paint 54.85
Credi... 11/12/03 Lowe's corner cushions 2.51
Credi... 11/20/03 Lowe's caulk 4.53
Credi... 01/27/05 Lowe's grout, tools, paint 58.36
Credi... 02/16/05 Lowe's paint 83.50
Credi... 08/15/07 Lowe's grill cover, replacement grill burner 54.89
Gene... 08/18/07 Lowe's toilet bolt covers 2.39
Gene... 08/24/07 Lowe's toilet bolt covers, grill replacement burner, doorknob 44.33
Gene... 12/28/08 Lowe's chandelier light bulbs & trash bags 14.49
Credi... 05/17/09 Lowe's ceiling fan 73.00
Credi... 06/03/11 Lowe's screen door & hardware 27.16
Credi... 10/13/14 Lowe's exterior porch light, Tp holder, replacement shower... 137.81
Credi... 02/16/15 Lowe's replacement vanity sink for master bathroom (gues... 83.19
Credi... 06/09/16 Lowe's screen door & hardware 44.07
Credi... 06/27/16 Lowe's replacement sliding screen door 62.13
Credi... 07/21/16 Lowe's mulch, grill brush, garbage bags, replacement grill ... 127.00
Credi... 10/14/16 Lowe's grill cover, 18.50
Credi... 05/03/17 Lowe's drawer slides for island 71.00
Credi... 05/09/17 Lowe's flooring strip 91.50
Credi... 05/16/17 Lowe's laminate flooring 3,388.54
Credi... 06/11/17 Lowe's gutter guards 66.67
Credi... 06/29/17 Lowe's return of flooring refund (156.57)
Credi... 08/01/17 Lowe's replacement bi-fold doors, softsoap refill, sponges 116.31
Credi... 08/14/17 Lowe's return of flooring refund 17.77
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Credi... 08/15/18 Lowe's stainless steel cleaner 5.23
Credi... 08/21/18 Lowe's replacement closet door panels 57.10
Credi... 10/08/18 Lowe's gas grill burner tube 15.74
Credi... 06/01/19 Lowe's replacement floodlight 42.08
Credi... 09/21/19 Lowe's flooring 993.82
Credi... 01/10/20 Lowe's vapor barrier 14.56
Credi... 02/10/20 Lowe's qtr round molding for bedroom floors 49.61
Credi... 02/19/20 Lowe's replacement floodlight 49.69
Credi... 04/07/20 Lowe's replacement bifold closet doors 153.74
Credi... 09/25/20 Lowe's antislip tape for wheelchair ramp 34.66
Credi... 01/07/21 Lowe's bifold door 85.29
Credi... 01/11/21 Lowe's return bifold door (85.29)
Credi... 01/28/21 Lowe's bifold door 69.41
Credi... 03/23/21 Lowe's return bifold door 14.64
Credi... 04/05/21 Lowe's screen spline, tape, reflectors, caulk 33.79
Credi... 05/08/21 Lowe's replacement screen doors 124.21
Check 05/10/21 Lowe's ACH WITHDRAWAL PAYPAL INST XFER ID: HO... 74.62
Credi... 05/10/21 Lowe's replacement screen doors 124.21
Credi... 08/06/16 Macy's replace utensils 31.79
Check 10/28/19 Mark Smith CHECK 480 125.00
Credi... 07/30/02 mattress warehouse twin mattresses/box springs 209.00
Credi... 03/19/07 mattress warehouse double bed frame 31.49
Gene... 03/22/08 mattress warehouse queen bed frame 57.74
Check 05/24/10 McKee's HVAC LLC. refrigerator switch replacement 157.68
Check 01/04/11 McKee's HVAC LLC. refrigerator auto defrost timer replacement 189.04
Check 02/08/11 McKee's HVAC LLC. refrigerator repair part 81.04
Check 01/17/07 Melinda's Frame Shop repair frames 15.90
Gene... 10/19/10 Michael Hasty dryer venting 40.00
Gene... 12/09/10 Michael Hasty drywall repair 100.00
Check 05/29/11 Michael Hasty adjust cabinet doors, trim dishwasher, drywall repa... 150.00
Gene... 04/08/06 Michaels replacement silk flowers 5.09
Credi... 03/22/08 Michaels photo frames 16.47
Credi... 05/14/11 Michaels JFE flowers 18.61
Credi... 04/26/13 Michaels fake flowers for JFE decor 12.98
Credi... 04/07/14 Michaels fake flowers for JFE decor 22.56
Credi... 12/28/19 Michaels silk flowers 9.06
Check 12/10/10 Nancy Pfaff lockset from Eastern 36.03
Check 12/10/10 Nancy Pfaff prehung door from Lowe's for master BR 206.03
Check 12/23/10 Nancy Pfaff kitchen faucet from Lowe's 50.00
Credi... 02/17/20 Overstock.com 4 carpet runners 86.45
Credi... 09/27/20 Overstock.com queen memory foam mattress 312.90
Check 01/11/21 Paypal Home Depot bifold door 71.46
Check 05/09/20 Power Concepts Inv. 43676 svc call, replace thermostat 168.83
Check 06/27/06 R. J.'s Appliance Repair Refrigerator repair 68.90
Check 07/12/07 R. J.'s Appliance Repair washer control knob replacement 89.67
Check 09/17/10 R. J.'s Appliance Repair washer leak 74.20
Check 09/29/11 R. J.'s Appliance Repair repair stove burners 102.80
Check 06/19/12 R. J.'s Appliance Repair replace dryer elec cord 109.64
Check 10/21/14 R. J.'s Appliance Repair CHECK #420 104.94
Check 09/04/18 R. J.'s Appliance Repair appliance repair 119.24
Credi... 01/03/08 Radio Shack portable phone battery 15.74
Credi... 04/10/03 Rite Aid flowers 10.56
Credi... 08/15/17 Rockler Woodworking ... Amazon store, drawer handle 6.98
Credi... 07/03/04 Romney Auction VCR/DVD recorder cables 36.26
Gene... 04/14/05 Romney Electrical Su... valve & thermostat 18.82
Credi... 12/28/08 Ross Stores 2 bolsters 16.78
Credi... 04/22/05 Sears H2O connection kit 13.64
Credi... 05/04/05 Sears hot water heater connection kit 15.74
Credi... 05/06/05 Sears return hot water heater connection kit (15.74)
Gene... 06/25/08 Solenberger Co. replace sliding door handle 22.25
Credi... 08/20/14 Sure Fit slipcover for wingback chair 95.94
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Credi... 09/24/02 Target lampshade 26.11
Credi... 10/10/04 Target twin bedspreads 107.99
Credi... 08/18/07 Target Trutech DVD player 31.49
Credi... 01/22/11 Target set twin quilts 53.98
Gene... 01/28/11 Target replacement pillows & SoftScrub 13.63
Credi... 06/22/11 Target set pillow protectors 4.20
Credi... 03/18/19 Target replacement mattress pad 17.12
Credi... 06/22/11 TJ Maxx 2 pillows, oven mitts 15.06
Credi... 07/21/16 TJ Maxx set queen sheets, kitchen towel bar 41.00
Check 06/30/09 Tony Epperhart VOID: replace ceiling fan
Check 05/29/13 Tony Epperhart electric repairs 75.00
Credi... 02/02/05 Value City Replacement bedspread sr mpaster bedroom 42.52
Check 12/26/14 Victoria Gallery cotton blankets for JFE 64.00
Check 12/24/15 Victoria Gallery 40" Magnavox TV 229.77
Credi... 08/06/02 Walmart towels, sham, ruffle, range bowls 103.07
Credi... 08/10/02 Walmart 2 mattress pads 29.18
Gene... 07/06/07 Walmart coasters 1.98
Credi... 09/26/08 Walmart replacement DVD player 29.88
Gene... 08/08/09 Walmart laundry detergent & facial tissue 21.40
Credi... 10/13/14 Walmart replacement microwave 53.01
Credi... 05/06/17 Wayfair chair 221.99
Credi... 10/25/18 Wayfair bed skirts 64.97
Credi... 06/24/20 Woodland Direct chimney cap 112.81
Credi... 04/11/17 Zulily quilts for JFE 58.93

Total JFE Rental Repairs 26,067.24

Total JFE Rental Expenses 26,067.24

Total Rental Expenses 26,067.24

TOTAL 26,067.24
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Rental Expenses
JFE Rental Expenses
JFE Rental Repairs

Credi... 09/14/12 return of 1 flat sheet Chas... (15.74)
Credi... 04/11/17 Lowe's return refund on broken light fixture Chas... (10.49)
Check 11/09/22 Paypal for grill heat tent parts Bank ... 27.77
Check 01/31/03 6... A-Plus Plumbing replace pressure tank FNB ... 296.68
Credi... 11/26/20 Amazon.com return of bunkie board USA... (56.40)
Credi... 08/15/15 Amazon.com refund twin box spring cover USA... (26.17)
Credi... 10/13/20 Amazon.com shower splash guard USA... 13.77
Credi... 10/16/20 Amazon.com bed risers USA... 15.89
Credi... 08/02/15 Amazon.com mattress & box spring covers USA... 72.94
Credi... 09/29/20 Amazon.com Toshiba microwave USA... 95.39
Credi... 10/21/20 Amazon.com queen bed frame USA... 105.98
Credi... 03/23/13 Bed Bath & Beyond curtain ties, replacement sheet Chas... 44.05
Credi... 04/10/08 Bed Bath & Beyond queen comforter set for MB Capit... 47.68
Credi... 04/26/13 Bed Bath & Beyond replacement sheets & blankets (mice damage) Chas... 72.57
Credi... 09/02/12 Bed Bath & Beyond twin fitted sheets, double mattress pad, thermal bla... Chas... 81.84
Credi... 08/10/02 Belk bedspread Capit... 62.69
Credi... 01/04/16 Best Buy tv stand USA... 74.19
Check 04/27/15 4… Bob Ramsay reimbursement for plumbing parts Bank ... 27.42
Check 06/13/19 4… Bob Ramsay CHECK #467 Bank ... 50.00
Check 03/11/21 511 Bob Ramsay electric receptacles Bank ... 60.00
Check 01/24/19 4… Bob Ramsay laundry light fixture repair Bank ... 60.00
Check 07/20/16 4… Bob Ramsay hang front screen door, power wash deck Bank ... 200.00
Check 09/03/20 4… Bob Ramsay door frame repairs Bank ... 250.00
Check 01/14/20 4… Bob Ramsay master bedroom flooring installation Bank ... 300.00
Check 03/25/16 4… Bob Ramsay repair doors Bank ... 325.00
Check 02/21/20 4… Bob Ramsay flooring installation Bank ... 375.00
Check 08/01/04 7... C & G Discount lampshade for den FNB ... 3.50
Check 01/22/21 5… CAN Improvement & ... trim, install bifold door Bank ... 20.00
Check 04/07/23 5… CAN Improvement & ... painting, caulking Bank ... 40.00
Check 03/04/21 5… CAN Improvement & ... Bank ... 44.87
Check 10/28/21 5… CAN Improvement & ... culvert repair Bank ... 50.00
Check 09/30/21 5… CAN Improvement & ... screen doors, vanity light, mailbox Bank ... 60.00
Check 02/10/22 5… CAN Improvement & ... Bank ... 75.00
Check 08/30/22 5… CAN Improvement & ... painting, caulking Bank ... 80.00
Check 06/22/20 4… CAN Improvement & ... roofing nails reimbursement Bank ... 84.79
Check 03/15/19 4… CAN Improvement & ... toilet, gutter Bank ... 120.00
Check 06/10/22 5… CAN Improvement & ... painting, caulking Bank ... 126.88
Check 05/18/23 5… CAN Improvement & ... painting, caulking Bank ... 131.64
Check 03/08/22 5… CAN Improvement & ... Drywall repairs Bank ... 200.00
Check 06/22/20 4… CAN Improvement & ... re-shingle JFE roof Bank ... 560.00
Check 01/10/22 5… CAN Improvement & ... deposit on materials & labor Bank ... 1,000.00
Gene... 01/11/20 Cefarino Delgado remove carpet from JFE master Cash 60.00
Credi... 02/10/07 Circuit City replace TV remote USA... 13.65
Credi... 11/12/08 Circuit City DT converter Bos Capit... 24.00
Check 01/15/19 9... D & D Plumbing clear master bath drain FNB ... 69.00
Check 05/22/14 4… D & D Plumbing Bank ... 102.82
Check 06/16/17 4… D & D Plumbing CHECK #496 Bank ... 107.06
Check 05/05/05 7... D & D Plumbing install replacement water heater FNB ... 110.00
Check 11/04/19 4… D & D Plumbing replace kitchen faucet Bank ... 172.80
Check 05/09/22 5… D & D Plumbing replace toilet guts, hall bathroom Bank ... 212.74
Check 10/16/19 4… D & D Plumbing CHECK #496 Bank ... 235.06
Check 03/25/22 5… D & D Plumbing clear tub drain Bank ... 279.84
Check 08/07/15 4… D & D Plumbing CHECK #453 Bank ... 282.12
Check 10/24/22 5… D & D Plumbing replace master toilet Bank ... 397.50
Check 03/23/21 5… D & D Plumbing replace tub faucet assembly Bank ... 433.98
Check 04/30/20 4… D & D Plumbing replace well pressure tank Bank ... 456.00
Check 05/30/19 4… D & D Plumbing replace water heater Bank ... 821.50
Credi... 08/01/17 D & D Plumbing replace well pump Inv. 1093 Chas... 1,179.75
Credi... 09/10/15 DailySale.com 2 all season blankets USA... 48.00
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Check 10/14/21 Dave Hubbard replace cabinet hinges, align doors, trim above dis... Bank ... 276.00
Gene... 01/24/19 Dickie Lahman repair sofabed springs Cash 30.00
Check 10/11/19 5… Dickie Lahman CASHED CHECK #505 Bank ... 60.00
Check 12/31/22 5… Dickie Lahman assist guests with power outage, drain water system Bank ... 100.00
Credi... 04/06/11 Dillon's Furniture replace twin bed mattresses USA... 209.88
Check 06/08/11 8... Eastern Building Supply exterior trim paint FNB ... 12.67
Credi... 10/31/17 Eastern Building Supply insulation supports Chas... 21.36
Credi... 11/14/17 Eastern Building Supply plywood for fascia repair Chas... 30.02
Check 03/21/13 E... Ebay PayPal --replacement DISH remote for JFE FNB ... 14.95
Check 08/13/16 Family dollar light bulbs Cash 7.42
Check 10/28/15 Family dollar replace pillows Cash 14.84
Gene... 03/24/12 Food Lion artificial flowers Cash 8.43
Check 04/06/05 7... Friends of Hampshire ... floral/candle arrangement FNB ... 24.50
Credi... 09/17/21 GHP Group Inc. replace grill drip pan & grease cup Bank ... 38.93
Credi... 09/08/16 Home Depot JFE replacement screen net Chas... 8.98
Credi... 09/24/19 Home Depot screen repairs Bank ... 18.29
Credi... 09/28/21 Home Depot vanity light, mouse repellent Bank ... 46.03
Credi... 12/06/18 Home Depot formica Bank ... 55.60
Credi... 03/24/19 Home Depot gas grill, vanity light bulgs Bank ... 172.63
Credi... 03/26/20 Hometown Solutions refund for septic tank riser Bank ... (95.38)
Credi... 10/07/20 Hometown Solutions return GFCI outlets Bank ... (39.19)
Credi... 09/26/20 Hometown Solutions return antislip tape for wheelchair ramp Bank ... (18.85)
Check 04/10/19 Hometown Solutions appliance bulb Cash 2.33
Check 03/02/19 Hometown Solutions nuts & bolts for bed frame Cash 3.64
Check 05/28/19 Hometown Solutions staples for mesh under house Cash 3.70
Check 04/22/19 Hometown Solutions duplicate front door key Cash 3.99
Check 07/13/17 Hometown Solutions toilet flapper Cash 5.72
Credi... 04/30/19 Hometown Solutions carpenter bee spray, screws Chas... 6.87
Check 08/05/21 Hometown Solutions mesh for ends of culvert Cash 7.94
Credi... 09/30/21 Hometown Solutions light switch replacement Bank ... 8.47
Check 05/07/19 Hometown Solutions turnbuckle for sliding screen Cash 10.59
Check 03/18/19 Hometown Solutions carpenter bee spray Cash 10.59
Credi... 12/17/18 Hometown Solutions contact cement for kitchen laminate Chas... 10.59
Credi... 10/31/17 Hometown Solutions insulation & support wires Chas... 10.59
Credi... 05/01/17 Hometown Solutions wood filler, silicone spray, screen, screen handle Chas... 10.59
Credi... 04/28/22 1 Hometown Solutions toilet flappers Bank ... 12.70
Credi... 01/09/18 Hometown Solutions replacement doorknob for middle bedroom Chas... 12.71
Credi... 06/12/21 Hometown Solutions USA... 13.76
Credi... 02/12/20 Hometown Solutions replacement tp bracket Bank ... 13.77
Check 06/30/21 Hometown Solutions antislip tape for wheelchair ramp Cash 14.83
Credi... 06/25/20 Hometown Solutions antislip tape for wheelchair ramp Bank ... 14.83
Credi... 07/07/22 Hometown Solutions wasp, ant & roach poison Bank ... 19.58
Credi... 08/12/17 Hometown Solutions LED bulbs Chas... 19.99
Credi... 01/13/20 Hometown Solutions trim paint Chas... 20.13
Credi... 05/27/17 Hometown Solutions wood filler, silicone spray, screen, screen handle Chas... 20.42
Credi... 09/21/20 Hometown Solutions wood filler, mouse block sealant, sandpaper Bank ... 21.27
Credi... 01/21/19 Hometown Solutions JFE interior semigloss, mouse bait Bank ... 21.40
Credi... 05/02/17 Hometown Solutions wood filler, silicone spray, screen, screen handle Chas... 21.90
Credi... 07/18/22 Hometown Solutions duplicate keys, sanding block Bank ... 22.23
Credi... 08/16/16 Hometown Solutions screen door paint Chas... 22.24
Credi... 09/22/20 Hometown Solutions Bank ... 23.08
Credi... 09/16/17 Hometown Solutions insulation & support wires Chas... 23.40
Credi... 07/28/17 Hometown Solutions address sign Chas... 24.37
Credi... 08/06/22 Hometown Solutions sand, sanding belts Bank ... 26.45
Credi... 05/31/19 Hometown Solutions mesh for under JFE Chas... 27.55
Credi... 05/06/22 1 Hometown Solutions deck cleaner, LED bulb, toilet drop-ins Bank ... 30.37
Credi... 03/23/19 Hometown Solutions replace front door lockset Bank ... 31.79
Credi... 06/21/17 1 Hometown Solutions paint, fluorescent bulbs Chas... 33.36
Credi... 06/10/21 Hometown Solutions replacement door knobsets USA... 33.90
Credi... 06/06/19 Hometown Solutions interior paint Bank ... 37.09
Credi... 10/01/20 Hometown Solutions GFCI outlets Bank ... 39.19
Credi... 05/21/19 Hometown Solutions mothballs, mulch, Home Defense Chas... 41.93
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Credi... 09/05/16 Hometown Solutions deck stain Chas... 42.39
Credi... 05/14/19 Hometown Solutions sealant, plastic net for under house Chas... 43.42
Credi... 09/30/17 Hometown Solutions insulation & support wires Chas... 45.07
Credi... 04/11/19 Hometown Solutions JFE hose & nozzle Bank ... 47.68
Credi... 10/20/17 Hometown Solutions insulation & support wires Chas... 48.80
Credi... 09/29/17 Hometown Solutions insulation & support wires Chas... 52.96
Credi... 08/06/22 Hometown Solutions Bank ... 58.71
Credi... 01/10/19 Hometown Solutions Chas... 74.18
Credi... 03/24/20 Hometown Solutions septic tank riser/cover/sealant Bank ... 100.67
Credi... 05/18/17 Hometown Solutions wood filler, silicone spray, screen, screen handle Chas... 105.99
Credi... 05/28/21 Hometown Solutions doublewall 12' culvert Bank ... 180.19
Credi... 06/19/20 Hometown Solutions shingles for JFE Bank ... 1,335.38
Check 05/24/13 3… Jim Wysopal repair bedside table leg & chair Bank ... 10.00
Check 06/20/13 Jim Wysopal refinish sewing side table FNB ... 50.00
Check 06/14/14 Jo-Ann fabric for curtains Cash 31.60
Gene... 05/07/08 jo-anne's fabrics dining chair seats fabric Cash 7.88
Credi... 01/03/09 jo-anne's fabrics fabric to cover bolsters for headboard, holiday dec... Disco... 24.71
Credi... 03/26/20 Jolin Concrete septic tank riser Bank ... 111.30
Credi... 04/13/03 Kmart Capit... 23.14
Credi... 03/27/14 Kmart pillow covers, temporary shades, foam tape for AC Chas... 30.45
Credi... 03/04/03 Kmart Capit... 32.84
Credi... 06/11/14 Kohl's bedding & blankets Kohl's 152.61
Gene... 09/22/10 L&M Market flourescent bulbs Cash 4.64
Credi... 01/30/12 L&M Market dryer vent ducting Chas... 27.38
Credi... 08/18/07 Linens 'N Things credit USA... (8.40)
Credi... 08/18/07 Linens 'N Things queen sheets & blanket. Hercules Hooks USA... (7.35)
Gene... 12/22/08 Linens 'N Things Roman shades Cash 10.04
Credi... 08/18/07 Linens 'N Things queen sheets & blanket. Hercules Hooks USA... 78.72
Credi... 06/29/17 Lowe's return of flooring refund Chas... (156.57)
Credi... 01/11/21 Lowe's return bifold door Bank ... (85.29)
Gene... 08/18/07 Lowe's toilet bolt covers Cash 2.39
Credi... 11/12/03 Lowe's corner cushions Capit... 2.51
Credi... 11/20/03 Lowe's caulk USA... 4.53
Credi... 08/15/18 Lowe's stainless steel cleaner Chas... 5.23
Credi... 09/02/02 Lowe's TV antenna &roto Capit... 12.65
Gene... 12/28/08 Lowe's chandelier light bulbs & trash bags Cash 14.49
Credi... 01/10/20 Lowe's vapor barrier Chas... 14.56
Credi... 03/23/21 Lowe's return bifold door Bank ... 14.64
Credi... 03/15/03 Lowe's paint Capit... 15.64
Credi... 10/08/18 Lowe's gas grill burner tube Bank ... 15.74
Credi... 08/14/17 Lowe's return of flooring refund Chas... 17.77
Credi... 03/26/03 Lowe's Paint Capit... 18.43
Credi... 10/14/16 Lowe's grill cover, Chas... 18.50
Credi... 06/03/11 Lowe's screen door & hardware USA... 27.16
Credi... 04/05/21 Lowe's screen spline, tape, reflectors, caulk Bank ... 33.79
Credi... 09/25/20 Lowe's antislip tape for wheelchair ramp Bank ... 34.66
Credi... 06/01/19 Lowe's replacement floodlight Bank ... 42.08
Credi... 06/09/16 Lowe's screen door & hardware Chas... 44.07
Gene... 08/24/07 Lowe's toilet bolt covers, grill replacement burner, doorknob Cash 44.33
Credi... 02/10/20 Lowe's qtr round molding for bedroom floors Chas... 49.61
Credi... 02/19/20 Lowe's replacement floodlight Bank ... 49.69
Credi... 07/23/03 Lowe's paint USA... 54.85
Credi... 08/15/07 Lowe's grill cover, replacement grill burner USA... 54.89
Credi... 08/21/18 Lowe's replacement closet door panels Chas... 57.10
Credi... 01/27/05 Lowe's grout, tools, paint USA... 58.36
Credi... 06/27/16 Lowe's replacement sliding screen door Chas... 62.13
Credi... 06/11/17 1 Lowe's gutter guards Chas... 66.67
Credi... 01/28/21 Lowe's bifold door Bank ... 69.41
Credi... 05/03/17 Lowe's drawer slides for island Chas... 71.00
Credi... 05/17/09 Lowe's ceiling fan Capit... 73.00
Check 05/10/21 Lowe's ACH WITHDRAWAL PAYPAL INST XFER ID: HO... Bank ... 74.62
Credi... 02/16/15 Lowe's replacement vanity sink for master bathroom (gues... USA... 83.19
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Credi... 02/16/05 Lowe's paint Capit... 83.50
Credi... 01/07/21 Lowe's bifold door Bank ... 85.29
Credi... 05/09/17 Lowe's flooring strip Chas... 91.50
Credi... 03/28/03 Lowe's paint, spackle, tape, corner guards Capit... 105.48
Credi... 08/01/17 Lowe's replacement bi-fold doors, softsoap refill, sponges Chas... 116.31
Credi... 01/04/03 Lowe's USA... 119.99
Credi... 05/10/21 Lowe's replacement screen doors Bank ... 124.21
Credi... 05/08/21 Lowe's replacement screen doors Bank ... 124.21
Credi... 07/21/16 Lowe's mulch, grill brush, garbage bags, replacement grill ... Chas... 127.00
Credi... 10/13/14 Lowe's exterior porch light, Tp holder, replacement shower... Chas... 137.81
Credi... 04/07/20 Lowe's replacement bifold closet doors Bank ... 153.74
Credi... 04/03/03 Lowe's Capit... 156.13
Credi... 07/30/02 Lowe's TV antenna &rotor Capit... 158.76
Credi... 09/21/19 Lowe's flooring Bank ... 993.82
Credi... 05/16/17 Lowe's laminate flooring Chas... 3,388.54
Credi... 08/06/16 Macy's replace utensils USA... 31.79
Check 10/28/19 4… Mark Smith CHECK 480 Bank ... 125.00
Credi... 03/19/07 mattress warehouse double bed frame USA... 31.49
Gene... 03/22/08 mattress warehouse queen bed frame Cash 57.74
Credi... 07/30/02 mattress warehouse twin mattresses/box springs Capit... 209.00
Check 02/08/11 2… McKee's HVAC LLC. refrigerator repair part Bank ... 81.04
Check 05/24/10 2… McKee's HVAC LLC. refrigerator switch replacement Bank ... 157.68
Check 01/04/11 2… McKee's HVAC LLC. refrigerator auto defrost timer replacement Bank ... 189.04
Check 01/17/07 1... Melinda's Frame Shop repair frames USA... 15.90
Gene... 10/19/10 Michael Hasty dryer venting Cash 40.00
Gene... 12/09/10 Michael Hasty drywall repair Cash 100.00
Check 05/29/11 3… Michael Hasty adjust cabinet doors, trim dishwasher, drywall repa... Bank ... 150.00
Gene... 04/08/06 Michaels replacement silk flowers Cash 5.09
Credi... 12/28/19 Michaels silk flowers Chas... 9.06
Credi... 04/26/13 Michaels fake flowers for JFE decor Chas... 12.98
Credi... 03/22/08 Michaels photo frames Capit... 16.47
Credi... 05/14/11 Michaels JFE flowers USA... 18.61
Credi... 04/07/14 Michaels fake flowers for JFE decor Chas... 22.56
Check 12/10/10 2… Nancy Pfaff lockset from Eastern Bank ... 36.03
Check 12/23/10 2… Nancy Pfaff kitchen faucet from Lowe's Bank ... 50.00
Check 12/10/10 2… Nancy Pfaff prehung door from Lowe's for master BR Bank ... 206.03
Credi... 02/17/20 Overstock.com 4 carpet runners Bank ... 86.45
Credi... 09/27/20 Overstock.com queen memory foam mattress Bank ... 312.90
Check 01/11/21 Paypal Home Depot bifold door Bank ... 71.46
Check 05/09/20 4… Power Concepts Inv. 43676 svc call, replace thermostat Bank ... 168.83
Check 06/27/06 1... R. J.'s Appliance Repair Refrigerator repair USA... 68.90
Check 09/17/10 2… R. J.'s Appliance Repair washer leak Bank ... 74.20
Check 07/12/07 211 R. J.'s Appliance Repair washer control knob replacement Bank ... 89.67
Check 09/29/11 R. J.'s Appliance Repair repair stove burners Bank ... 102.80
Check 10/21/14 4… R. J.'s Appliance Repair CHECK #420 Bank ... 104.94
Check 06/19/12 3… R. J.'s Appliance Repair replace dryer elec cord Bank ... 109.64
Check 09/04/18 4… R. J.'s Appliance Repair appliance repair Bank ... 119.24
Credi... 01/03/08 Radio Shack portable phone battery USA... 15.74
Credi... 04/10/03 Rite Aid flowers USA... 10.56
Credi... 08/15/17 Rockler Woodworking ... Amazon store, drawer handle USA... 6.98
Credi... 07/03/04 Romney Auction VCR/DVD recorder cables Capit... 36.26
Gene... 04/14/05 Romney Electrical Su... valve & thermostat Cash 18.82
Credi... 12/28/08 Ross Stores 2 bolsters Capit... 16.78
Credi... 05/06/05 Sears return hot water heater connection kit USA... (15.74)
Credi... 04/22/05 Sears H2O connection kit Capit... 13.64
Credi... 05/04/05 Sears hot water heater connection kit USA... 15.74
Gene... 06/25/08 Solenberger Co. replace sliding door handle Cash 22.25
Credi... 08/20/14 Sure Fit slipcover for wingback chair Chas... 95.94
Credi... 06/22/11 Target set pillow protectors Targe... 4.20
Gene... 01/28/11 Target replacement pillows & SoftScrub Cash 13.63
Credi... 03/18/19 Target replacement mattress pad Targe... 17.12
Credi... 09/24/02 Target lampshade Capit... 26.11
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Credi... 08/18/07 Target Trutech DVD player USA... 31.49
Credi... 01/22/11 Target set twin quilts Targe... 53.98
Credi... 10/10/04 Target twin bedspreads Targe... 107.99
Credi... 06/22/11 TJ Maxx 2 pillows, oven mitts USA... 15.06
Credi... 07/21/16 TJ Maxx set queen sheets, kitchen towel bar Chas... 41.00
Check 06/30/09 2… Tony Epperhart VOID: replace ceiling fan Bank ...
Check 05/29/13 3… Tony Epperhart electric repairs Bank ... 75.00
Credi... 02/02/05 Value City Replacement bedspread sr mpaster bedroom Value... 42.52
Check 12/26/14 T... Victoria Gallery cotton blankets for JFE USA... 64.00
Check 12/24/15 T... Victoria Gallery 40" Magnavox TV USA... 229.77
Gene... 07/06/07 Walmart coasters Cash 1.98
Gene... 08/08/09 Walmart laundry detergent & facial tissue Cash 21.40
Credi... 08/10/02 Walmart 2 mattress pads USA... 29.18
Credi... 09/26/08 Walmart replacement DVD player Capit... 29.88
Credi... 10/13/14 Walmart replacement microwave Chas... 53.01
Credi... 08/06/02 Walmart towels, sham, ruffle, range bowls USA... 103.07
Credi... 10/25/18 Wayfair bed skirts Chas... 64.97
Credi... 05/06/17 Wayfair chair Chas... 221.99
Credi... 06/24/20 Woodland Direct chimney cap Bank ... 112.81
Credi... 04/11/17 Zulily quilts for JFE USA... 58.93

Total JFE Rental Repairs 26,067.24

Total JFE Rental Expenses 26,067.24

Total Rental Expenses 26,067.24

TOTAL 26,067.24
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Type Date Num Name Memo Split
Taxes
Real Estate Taxes

WV Property Taxes
Check 10/01/08 8376 Hampshire County Sh... residence FNB Bank
Check 09/30/10 8582 Hampshire County Sh... residence & farm FNB Bank
Check 08/24/06 8096 Hampshire County Sh... residence FNB Bank
Bill 08/30/07 Hampshire County Sh... N River 19 acres (farm) Account...
Check 09/29/11 8667 Hampshire County Sh... house & land property tax FNB Bank
Check 09/01/21 9448 Hampshire County Sh... On-Us Check CK # 9448 FNB Bank
Check 08/28/22 9448 Hampshire County Sh... 2022 tkt 302972 FNB Bank
Check 08/27/03 7061 Hampshire County Sh... FNB Bank
Check 08/28/05 1153 Hampshire County Sh... residence USAA c...
Check 08/18/04 7476 Hampshire County Sh... residence FNB Bank
Check 08/27/20 443 Hampshire County Sh... Tlt 7581 FNB Bank
Check 09/18/12 1436 Hampshire County Sh... residence full yr tkt 7397 USAA c...
Bill 08/28/16 302806 Hampshire County Sh... N River 19 acres (farm) Account...
Check 09/04/13 1442 Hampshire County Sh... residence full yr tkt 7410 USAA c...
Check 08/20/19 443 Hampshire County Sh... 2019 full yr. tkg 7579 FNB Bank
Check 08/26/15 8999 Hampshire County Sh... 1806 Hoy Rd. 2015 full year property taxes FNB Bank
Check 08/29/14 8937 Hampshire County Sh... ON-US CHECK FNB Bank
Check 09/30/09 1420 Hampshire County Sh... residence 1st half 09 USAA c...
Check 02/15/10 8532 Hampshire County Sh... residence FNB Bank
Check 08/20/19 443 Hampshire County Sh... 2019  tkt  4548 ambulance svc FNB Bank
Check 08/27/20 443 Hampshire County Sh... Ambulance fee Tket 3899 FNB Bank
Credit... 08/07/15 Hampshire County Sh... vehicles full year Chase ...
Check 08/29/14 8938 Hampshire County Sh... ON-US CHECK FNB Bank
Check 09/01/21 9447 Hampshire County Sh... On-Us Check CK # 9447 FNB Bank
Check 08/26/20 443 Hampshire County Sh... Tlt 302859 FNB Bank
Check 10/02/08 8378 Hampshire County Sh... residence FNB Bank
Credit... 08/07/15 Hampshire County Sh... processing fee for paying prop tax by cre... Chase ...

Total WV Property Taxes

Total Real Estate Taxes

Total Taxes

TOTAL
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Amount

687.36
679.79
670.20
644.58
628.48
609.38
597.92
521.54
493.82
470.20
466.70
427.91
413.36
410.18
405.06
402.56
390.56
346.26
300.00
100.00
100.00
81.76
77.42
53.46
52.68

5.00
2.41

10,038.59

10,038.59

10,038.59

10,038.59
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Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount
Taxes
Real Estate Taxes

WV Property Taxes
Check 08/27/03 7061 Hampshire County Sh... FNB Bank 521.54
Check 08/18/04 7476 Hampshire County Sh... residence FNB Bank 470.20
Check 08/28/05 1153 Hampshire County Sh... residence USAA checking ... 493.82
Check 08/24/06 8096 Hampshire County Sh... residence FNB Bank 670.20
Bill 08/30/07 Hampshire County Sh... N River 19 acr... Accounts Payable 644.58
Check 10/01/08 8376 Hampshire County Sh... residence FNB Bank 687.36
Check 10/02/08 8378 Hampshire County Sh... residence FNB Bank 5.00
Check 09/30/09 1420 Hampshire County Sh... residence 1st h... USAA checking ... 346.26
Check 02/15/10 8532 Hampshire County Sh... residence FNB Bank 300.00
Check 09/30/10 8582 Hampshire County Sh... residence & farm FNB Bank 679.79
Check 09/29/11 8667 Hampshire County Sh... house & land p... FNB Bank 628.48
Check 09/18/12 1436 Hampshire County Sh... residence full y... USAA checking ... 427.91
Check 09/04/13 1442 Hampshire County Sh... residence full y... USAA checking ... 410.18
Check 08/29/14 8938 Hampshire County Sh... ON-US CHECK FNB Bank 77.42
Check 08/29/14 8937 Hampshire County Sh... ON-US CHECK FNB Bank 390.56
Credit Card Charge 08/07/15 Hampshire County Sh... vehicles full year Chase Card Ser... 81.76
Credit Card Charge 08/07/15 Hampshire County Sh... processing fee ... Chase Card Ser... 2.41
Check 08/26/15 8999 Hampshire County Sh... 1806 Hoy Rd. ... FNB Bank 402.56
Bill 08/28/16 302806 Hampshire County Sh... N River 19 acr... Accounts Payable 413.36
Check 08/20/19 443 Hampshire County Sh... 2019 full yr. tkg... FNB Bank 405.06
Check 08/20/19 443 Hampshire County Sh... 2019  tkt  4548... FNB Bank 100.00
Check 08/26/20 443 Hampshire County Sh... Tlt 302859 FNB Bank 52.68
Check 08/27/20 443 Hampshire County Sh... Ambulance fee... FNB Bank 100.00
Check 08/27/20 443 Hampshire County Sh... Tlt 7581 FNB Bank 466.70
Check 09/01/21 9447 Hampshire County Sh... On-Us Check ... FNB Bank 53.46
Check 09/01/21 9448 Hampshire County Sh... On-Us Check ... FNB Bank 609.38
Check 08/28/22 9448 Hampshire County Sh... 2022 tkt 302972 FNB Bank 597.92

Total WV Property Taxes 10,038.59

Total Real Estate Taxes 10,038.59

Total Taxes 10,038.59

TOTAL 10,038.59
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D & D Plumbing

Check 10/25/22 1107 2nd burst pipe, replace CPVC (269.98)
Check 10/24/22 536 replace master toilet (397.50)
Check 10/24/22 1106 burst pipe, replace CPVC (888.19)
Check 05/09/22 525 replace toilet guts, hall bathroom (212.74)
Check 03/25/22 523 clear tub drain (279.84)
Check 03/23/21 512 replace tub faucet assembly (433.98)
Check 04/30/20 490 well pressure tank (456.00)
Check 11/04/19 481 replace kitchen faucet (172.80)
Check 10/16/19 478 replace toilet parts, repair kitchen faucet (235.06)
Check 10/02/19 9347 On-Us Check CK # 9347 (84.33)
Check 05/30/19 465 replace water heater (821.50)
Check 01/24/19 848 burst pipe (132.50)
Check 01/15/19 9291 replace tub faucet upstairs (159.00)
Credit Card Charge 08/01/17 replace well pump Inv. 1093 (1,179.75)
Check 06/16/17 496 CHECK #496 (107.06)
Check 08/07/15 453 (282.12)
Check 05/22/14 409 (102.82)
Check 06/01/11 8649 upstairs toilets clog (217.30)
Check 05/18/11 8644 replace upstairs vanity drain assembly, repair leak near pressur... (156.18)
Check 08/05/05 1140 downstairs shower drain (56.18)
Check 05/05/05 7786 install water heater (110.00)
Check 03/21/05 7611 Downstairs shower (189.64)
Check 03/15/04 7283 (814.23)
Check 12/26/03 7207 (180.90)
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Check 10/24/22 1106 D & D Plumb... burst pipe, replace C... FNB Bank -Phil (888.19)
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